
 

Released Open Version 1.0 1 

What is this about?  

 

Sport England and Traverse are working 
together.  

 

They want to talk to people from different 
communities about sport and physical 
activity. 
 

 

Traverse and Sport England want to hear 
people's stories.  

 

They want to know what makes it easy or 
difficult for you to be active. 
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Your stories will help them to make an 
Equality, Diversity and Inclusion Strategy for 
Sport England. This is a plan of what to do to 
make things better. 

 

If you decide to take part, you can choose 
to do a survey (which means answering 
questions online), or an interview, or you 
can be part of a focus group (a group 
interview). You can choose whichever you 
prefer. 

 

You will be paid if you take part.  
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Who do you want to take part? 

 

We want to talk to adults – people aged 18 
years and older.  
 

 The adults should identify with at least one 
of these: 

 

 Disabled people and people with long-
term conditions. 

 

 Neurodivergent people and people with 
learning difficulties or disabilities. 

 

 LGBTQ+ community and people who 
have undergone gender reassignment. 

 

 Diverse cultural communities or racialised 
communities. 
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What must I do? 

 

If you want to take part in this research, click 
this link to complete the application form –
https://magpielanding.traverse.org.uk/surve
ys/SportEngland_EDIregistration 
You will hear back from us if chosen to take 
part. 

 

You can fill out the form on the phone with 
us if it’s easier.  
Phone Emily on 07710 855 660.  

 

Email us if you have a question 
sportenglandEDI@traverse.ltd 

 

If you know someone that would like to take 
part, send them this email.  
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